CARBON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2015

44

Note 8.  Pension Plan (Continued)

Payables to the pension plan – At June 30, 2015, the District and BOCHES reported $303,021 and $12,329,
respectively, as payable to the pension plans.

Prior Period Adjustment

As part of implementing the requirements of Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 68,
Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions—an amendment of GASB Statement No. 27 and
Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 71, Pensions Transition for Contributions Made
Subsequent to the Measurement Date (an amendment of GASB Statement No. 68), the District adjusted its
statements of net position for the portion of the pension liability attributable to periods before the year ended
June 30, 2014.  The table below illustrates the deferred outflows, net pension liability, and net position as
originally stated and restated in governmental activities:

As Restated
June 30, 2014 Adjustments June 30, 2014

Deferred outflows -$   1,478,593  $   1,478,593  $
Net pension liability -   14,120,404   14,120,404
Net position 56,244,835   (12,641,811)   43,603,024

Governmental Activities

 The table below illustrates the deferred outflows, net pension liability, and net position as originally stated and
restated in business-type activities:

As Restated
June 30, 2014 Adjustments June 30, 2014

Deferred outflows -$   21,941  $   21,941  $
Net pension liability -   209,534   209,534
Net position 228,136   (187,593)   40,543

Business-type Activities

The table below illustrates the deferred outflows, net pension liability, and net position as originally stated and
restated to BOCHES:

As Restated
June 30, 2014 Adjustments June 30, 2014

Deferred outflows -$   77,363  $   77,363  $
Net pension liability -   950,629   950,629
Net position 2,004,468   (873,266)   1,131,202

BOCHES

CARBON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
June 30, 2015

45

Note 9. Risk Management

The District is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts, theft of, damage to and destruction of assets,
errors and omissions, injuries to employees and natural disasters.  During the year ended June 30, 2015 the
District contracted with various insurance companies for property insurance (including boiler and machinery),
general liability insurance, professional insurance and vehicle insurance.  The coverage’s under each type of
insurance policy vary in amounts and deductibles.  The District has not had significant settlements exceeding